Work Order # Account #

OTSEGO ELECTRIC COOPERATIVE, INC. P.O. BOX 128, HARTWICK, NY 13348-0128 APPLICATION FOR MEMBERSHIP AND ELECTRIC SERVICE

The undersigned (hereinafter called the "Applicant") hereby applies for membership in, and agrees to purchase electric energy from, Otsego Electric Cooperative, Inc. (herein-after called the "Cooperative"), upon the following terms and conditions:

- 1. The Applicant will, when electric energy becomes available, purchase from the Cooperative electric energy used on the premises described below, or such other premises as this application may be extended or modified to cover, and will pay therefore monthly at rates to be determined from time to time in accordance with the by-laws of the Cooperative; provided, however, that the Cooperative may limit the amount of electric energy to be furnished for industrial users. The Applicant will pay a monthly customer charge regardless of the number of kilowatt hours consumed.
- 2. The Applicant will comply with and be bound by the provisions of the Charter and bylaws of the Cooperative, and such rules and regulations as may from time to time be adopted by the Cooperative.
- 3. The applicant will cause his or her premises to be wired in accordance with the National Electric Code and inspected by a Cooperative approved inspection agency.
- 4. The applicant, by becoming a member, assumes no personal liability or responsibility for any debt or liabilities of the Cooperative, and it is expressly understood that under the law his or her private property is exempt from execution for any such debts and liabilities.
- 5. If the undersigned are husband and wife, they respectfully request that their membership be granted as a joint membership and that any Capital Credits credited to the undersigned during the period of this membership be credited on the books of the Cooperative payable to either or the survivor of them.
- 6. The acceptance of this application by the Cooperative shall constitute an agreement between the Applicant and the Cooperative for the furnishing and purchasing of electric power until terminated pursuant to the by-laws and rules and regulations of the Cooperative. The Applicant's membership shall terminate at such time as he or she ceases to own or occupy the premises covered by this application for membership, or the premises covered by any extension or modification hereof.
- 7. This application, and any membership issued thereon, may be extended or modified to cover any other premises in addition to or in replacement of the premises described below, in accordance with the by-laws and rules and regulations of the Cooperative.

8. I will access Bylaws online at
